BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION #2024-141

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A NEW MUNICIPAL WEBSITE DESIGN AND DAILY CONTENT MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is in need of a new website design to better disseminate information to its residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has received two requests for proposals from vendors for a new website design and content management; and

WHEREAS, the Borough is allowed to award a contract under N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.4; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough of Longport is awarding a contract to AlphaDog of Belleville, New Jersey in the amount of \$12,140.00;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Available Funds has been issued by the Chief Financial Official and is attached to this Resolution as required by Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the Mayor is authorized to execute the Contract for services with AlphaDog of Belleville, New Jersey, consistent with the proposal submitted.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Χ				X					
LEEDS	Χ									
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting A			B-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
11/22/2024	
	/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC
	MUNICIPAL CLERK